UNOFFICIAL. COPY .

Doc#f. 1604708124 Fee: $126.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

. \ Cook County Recorder of Deeds
lllinois Anti-Predatory Date: 02/16/2016 10:48 AM Pg: 1 of 16

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Compliance

Report Mortgags Fraud
B00-532-3783

The property identified as: i PIN: 31-24-313-020-0000

Address:
Street: 220 LEE ST

Street line 2:
City: PARKFOREST State: IL ZIP Cade: 60466

Lender GUARANTEED RATE, INC

Borrower: Valerie A Anderson

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $109,971.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deed: ta vecord a residential
mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC,

PIBELIYY NATIONAL TIVLE f! QU3 "{’13)% L

Certlficate number: EF1B6118-C14F-4A71-BCDB-BEGDOS0T7825B Execution date: 2/10/2016




1604708124 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Instrument Prepared By:
GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

After Recording Refurn To:

GUARANTEED RATE, INC.
3940 N RAVENSWOOD
CIUICAGO, ILLINQOIS 40613
Leza Number: 151411083

av [Space Abave This Ling For Recording Data] ~mre—mrme—

FHA Case No- MORTGAGE

137-8415039-703
MIN: 100196399009237232 MERS Phone: 888-679-6377

DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this dociment are defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3, (0,
12, 17, 19 and 20, Certain rules regarding the ueees of words used in this document are also provided in Section 12,

(A) "Secwrity Instrument" means this document, Vhich's dated ~ FEBRUARY 10, 201& , fogether
with all Riders to this document, 1
(B "Borrower"is VALERIE A ANDERSON, MLERIED WOMAN

Borrower is the mortgagor under this Security Instrument.

(C) "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS s a serarate corporation that is actirg
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is the(avrigagee under this Securify
Instrument. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has aradZisss and telephone number
of P.Q. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

(D) "Lender"is  GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

Lender is a A DELAWARE CORFORATION organized
and existing under the laws of DELAWARE .
Lender's address is 3540 N RAVENSWOOD, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613

(E) "Note” means the promissory note signed by Barrower and dated ~ FEBRUARY 10, 2016
The Note states that Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
SEVENTY-ONE AND 00/100¢ Dollars (U.5. $108, 971.00 )]

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Dochiagic eFermm;
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09/14/15 Page 1 of 13 M?rgf.ci%%gagic.con‘;



1604708124 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not Iatér
than MARCH 1, 2046

(F) '"Property” means ‘Lhc praperty that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Righis in the Praperty.”
(G) 'Loan" means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus inlerest, late charpes due under the Note, and all sums iz
under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

(H) "Riders” means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following Riders are
to be executed by Borrower [check hox as applicable]:

] Adjustable Rate Rider ] Planned Unit Development Rider
O Condaminium Rider #] Other(s) [specify] Fixed Interest Rate Rider

(I) "Applicabl. Law" means all contrelling applicabls federal, state and focal stanutes, regulations, ordinances and
administrative rulzs <id orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable _]udlcwl
opinions.

() "Community Associiiirn Dues, Fees, and Assessmenis” means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges
that are imposed on Borroveer 24 the Property by a condominium asseciation, homeowners association or similar
vrganization. !
{K) "Electronic Funds Transier" miesns any transfer of finds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft,
or similar paper instrument, which is ir.amd through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or
magnetic tape 50 as 1o order, instruct, o authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such terin
includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale 7ianstirs, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by
telephone, wirs transfers, and automated cleavingherse transfers.

(L) "Escrow [tems" means those items that are dess.rihed in Section 3.

(M) "Miscellaneaus Proceeds™ means any compensitior, ottlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any
third party (other than insurance proceeds patd under the<sverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or
destruction of, the Property; (i) condemnation or other kg ofail.or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in
liew of condempation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissio s as w, the value and/or candition. of the Properh
(™) "Mortgage Insurance' means insurance protecting Lender aga’ast the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loar.
(Q) "Periodic Payrent" means the regularly scheduled amount due‘ie? (i) principal and interest under the Note,
plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument. ‘
(P) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.5.C.42701 et seq.) and its implementing
regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024}, as they might be amended frem fime to time, or any additional o
successor lepislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used intiis Secority Instrument, "RESPA"
refers tn all requirements and restrictions that are inposed in regard to a *federally relat(d mo tgage loan" even if the
Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" wnder RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary" means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urb: 0 svelopment or h:s
designee.

(R) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whe her 4r not tlvt
party has assurned Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Seevrity Instrument :

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender; () the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions anid
modifications of the Note; and (i) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Securiiy
Instrument and the Nate. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as

i

ILLINGIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS D %‘W‘?’”
ILMTGZ2.FHA  09/14/15 Page 2 of 13 wﬁ%ﬁregk COlt




1604708124 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: OC15037386

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 31-24-313-020-0000
For Tax Map ID(s):  31-24-313-020-0000

LCT 20 IN BLOCK 29 OF LINCOLNWOOD WEST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WESTERLY
FART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF
ScCTION 23, EASTERLY OF THE I, C. RAILROAD, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THL THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE
OFFIC: O THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON DECEMBER 18, 1959
AS DOCUMWEHNT NUMBER 1901250



1604708124 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL-COPY

nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns} and to the successors and assigns of MERS, with power éf
gale, the following described property located in the
COUNTY of Cook
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction] [Name of Recording Jurisdiclion]

SEE LEGAL DESCRIFTICN ATTACHED EERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A".
A,P.N,: 31-24-313-020-0000

waicl cwrrently has the address of 220 LEE ST
[Street]
JARK FOREST , Mlinois 60456 (“Property Address":
{hity] [Zip Code] :

TOGETYER VITH all the improvements now or herzafier erected on the property, and all easement,
appurtenances, and fixtires now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this SecurifeZistrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property "
Borrower understands and azress that MERS holds only legal titls to the interests granted by Borrower in this Securify
Instrument, but, if necessar; *s coaply with law or custom, MERS (as nominez for Lender and Lender' s e:uccessois
and assigns) has the right: to ekercisswoy or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foresloss
and sell the Property; and to take a1 v action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and cancelis ng
this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Boirosierss lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
to morigage, grani and convey the Property anc that the Property is unencembered, except for encumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants and will defand generally e ti'e to the Property against all claims and demands, subjer‘t
ta any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniforim covénar:s for national use and non-uniform covenanis with
litnjted variations by jurisdiction te constitute a uniform security Jstiument covering real praperty,

UNIFORM GOVENANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant an: »zree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the
principal of, and interest o, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due vuds:the Note. Borrower shall also
pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant ta Section 3. Payments due under the Note a1d wis Security Instrument shall
be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or ather instrument raceived by Lender a2 payment under the Note
ot this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or all |ubseauent payments due
under the Note and this Sscurity Instrument he made in ane or moere of the following forms, 23 selected by Lendei:
(a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check, providad any such
check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, ingtrumentality, or en'ity: or {d)
Eleetronic Fuands Transfer. '

Payments are deemed recaived by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at suchother
location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with, the natice provisions in Section 14, Lender may [etun
any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current. Lends:
may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any rigli;a

ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMag ﬂFW“’Dﬁ“F
ILMTGZ2 FHA  09/14415 Fage 3 of 13 w&v daoc'r%agtc.cun



1604708124 Page: 6 of 16

—UNOFFICIAL COPY

SRR Y =

hereunder or prejudice to s rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but Lender is nét
obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of
its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied fonds

unti! Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within 2 reasonaltle period ¢f
time, Lender shall either apply such funds or return them to Borrower. If not applied earlier, such funds will te
applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately prior to foreclosure. No offset or claim which
Borrower might have now or in the future against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making paymenis due undér
the Note and this Security Tnsrument or performing the covenants and agreements securad by this Security Lnstrumen:,

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Martgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premiums;

Second, to any taxes, special assessmenrs, leasshold payments or ground rents, and fire, food and other hazard
inserance premiums, as requived,

Third, to interest due under the Note;

rourth, to amortization of the principal of ths Note; and, Fifth, to late charges due under the Note. }

Jay hpplication of payments, insurance preceeds, or Miscellaneous Proceads to principal due under the Nme
shall nov erierd or postpons the due date, or change the amount of the Periodic Payments.

3.7 ¥za/s for Eserow Hems. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due under tlle
Note, until the Natris paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes ar"d
assessments and uthe: w2ms which can antain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien or encumbrancs on the
Property; (b) leaseuold.zayments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insuranée
required by Lender under Seziion 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premivins to be paid by Lender to the Secretary ¢r
the monthly charge by the Serlei(ry instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums, These items are called
"Escrow Items." At originaticu or af-eny time during the term of the Loan, Lender may require that Communiy
Association Dues, Fees, and Assess(nents, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessruents shatl
be an Escrow Item. Borrower shall protroay furnish to Lender all notices of amounts o be paid under this Sectior.
Borrower shall pay Lander the Funds for Begraew Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funis
for any ot all Escrow Items. Lender may wiive Boerower' s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Eserow
Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be 11 writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrov: Items for which payment of Funds has been waived Ly
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall firnish to Lend.r receipts evidencing such payment within such time period 25
Lender may require. Borrower' s obligation lo make such/pay nents and to provide ceceipts shall for afl purposes te
deemed ta be a covenant and agreement contained in this Secur/s Instrument, as the phrase "covenant and agresmen’”
is uged in Section 9. 1f Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Itwiis dwscily, pursuant 1o a waiver, and Borrower faijs
to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its 7ig!is under Section § and pay such amount aifd
Borrower shall then be abligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender iy fuch amount. Lender may revoke the waiver
ag to any or all Escrow [tems at any time by a nolice given in accordaice with $zztion 14 and, upon such revocatmu,
Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then | equired under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {a) sufficieito permit Lender to apply the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximuom amount a J2ndzr can require under RESPA.
Lender shatl estimate the ameunt of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonsie satimates of expendimrr.':s
of fuure Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held i an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal ageary, nstrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an instinztion whose deposits are 5o insured) or in amy-i‘eder=!.Home Loen
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items 1o later than the time spacified under RESP A, Lender
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow accouii; or varifying
the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender (o cnake
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing ot Applicable Law requires interest to be paid en the Eindy,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower atty interest ot earnings on the Funds, Borrowat and Lender can agr 2

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Doc, EFprL
ILMTGZ2 FHA  08/14M5 Page 4 of 13 mﬁqcvd%%‘r%agfc con;

vl
d
3

H



1604708124 Page: 7 of 16

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrawer, without charge, an anmml
accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall acconnt to Borrower le‘
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make
up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 manthly payments. If there is 2 deficiency ¢f
Funds beld in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Barrowsr
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more thah
12 monthly payments. !

Upon payment In full of all sums secured by this Secwrity [nstrument, Lender shall promptly refund te Borr owér
any Funds held by Lender,

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges. fines, and impositions attributable f;,p
the Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, if any, and Comemunity Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To the extent that these items are:
Escrow Ttems, Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Section 3. :

Borrower shal! promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Barrowe::
(ayagrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, but only
s0 Jong-s Borrgwer is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or defends against
enforcemrnt.of the lien in, legal proceedings which in Lender' s opinion aperate to prevent the enforcement of the lien
while thede proceedings are pending, but only until such proceedings are concluded; or (¢) secures from the holder
of the lien an 7grey ment satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrwnent, If Lender determinds
that any pat o the Fioperty is subject to a lien which can attain priority over this Security Instl"umcnt, Lender may
give Borrower a notice dentifying the Licn. Within 10 days of the date on which that notice is given, Borrower shail
satiefy the lien or taks one or mors of the actions set forth above in this Section 4.

5. Property Insurzuce. Barrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the
Property insnred against loss Uy e, Liazards included within the term "extended coverage,™ and any other hazards
including, but not limited to, earthoiaxes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall k2
maihtained in the amounts {including deductible levels) and for the periods that Lender requires. What Lender requires
pursvant to the preceding sentences car. chinge during the term of the Loan. The insurance carrier providing the
insurance shall be chosen by Borrower sunicct io Lender' s right to disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shatl
not be exercised unressonably. Lender may-eriire Borrower to pay, in connection with this Loan, either: {a)a
one-time charge for flood zone determination, ce tificatinn and tracking services; or (b} a one-time charge for ﬂoofd
zone determination and certification services and subrequel t charges each time retnappings or similar changes aceyr
which reasotiably might affect such determination or certificztion. Borrower shall also be responsible for the paymcht
of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agracy in connection with the review of any flood o1, €
detarmination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages describes abr ve. Lender may obtain insurance coverage, ;1t
Leoder's option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular fype or amoufit
of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might »=-might nol protect Borrower, Barrowsr:s
equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazar or fability and might provide greatar
ar lesser caverage than was preyiousty in effect. Borrower acknowledges tht the cust of the insurance coverage 0
obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could hav o'aained. Any amounts disbursed
by Lender under this Section § shall hecome additional debt of Borrower secured by this Z=curity Instrument. 'Ihege
amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be psvable, with such mte.res*
upon notice from Lender o Borrower requesting payment.

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject ‘o Lender's right to
disapprove such palicies, shall include 2 standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as morfZdge= and/or as
additionial loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. Tf Lendr: raquires,
Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiume and renewal notices, If Borrowet Zotalhs any
form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Propery, = 'ch

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS Do, ﬂﬁim}m
ILMTGZ2 FHA 0914115 Page 5 of 13 M%cﬂdao%i;ragtc oy



1604708124 Page: 8 of 16 .J

UNOFFICIAL COPY

policy shall include a standacd mortgage clanse and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional lo%
payee. "

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to'the nsurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of loss if not made premptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
insurance proceeds, whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be apphe;d to restoratich
or repair of the Properw if the restaration or repair is ecenomically feasible and Lender's security is not lessenes].
During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right te hald such insurance proceeds until Lender
has had an oppartunity te inspect such Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfactio],
provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs arii‘l
rastoration in a single payment or in & scries of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement s
madz in writing or Applicable Law requires inferest to bz paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall not He
required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on such proceeds. Fees for public adjusters, or other third parties,
retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sole obligation of Borrower. f
the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds
shall be applied to the suns secured by this Security Instrwmnent, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, pard
to Borrewer. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2. :

If Barrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and ssttle any available msurance claim ard
related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier hds
#dfexpd to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the clairn. The 30-day period will begin when the notil.:;e
is given, In either event, ot if Lender acquires the Property under Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assige's
to Lensi () Borrower' s rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the
Note wr i~ Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any refund c.-f
unearned prer.dums paid by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are
applicable to (he :overage of the Property. Lender may use the insurance proceeds aither to repair or restore the
Property or to pay” arv-unts unpaid under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. A

6. Ocenpan'y. Borrower shall occupy, establish, andusethe Property as Borrower' s principal residence within
60 days after the es:codtion of this Seewrity Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrowerts
principal residence for at least /ine.vear after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that this requirement
shall cause undue hardship for iz Borrower or unless extenualing circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's
control.

7. Preservation, Maintenacce and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall not destroy,
damage or impair the Property, allow t'e P operty to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shal
maintain the Property in ordar to prevent the Priperty from deteriorating or decreaging in value dus to its conditiot..
Unless it is determined pursuant to Section 37 r=pair or restoration is not econowmically feasible, Borrower shall
promptly repair the Property if damaged to aveid further deterioration or damage. If insurance ar condsmnatlon
proceads are paid in connection with damage to the Praperty, Borrower shall be respansible for repairing or restormg
the Property only if Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repaiis
and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress sayments as the work is completed. I the insurance gr §J
condemnation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the''roperty, Borrower is not relieved ofBorrowar s
ohligation for the completion of such repair or restoration. J

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this “ccurity Instrument, first to any dclmquem
amounts, and then lo payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend ur

postpoae the due date of the monthly payments or change the amount of suci. payprints. ]

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the T2 peity. Tf it has reasonable caus;
Lender may inspect the intetior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall zive _mv:)wcr notice at the hn e
of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause. :

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall ke in default if, during the Loan spolication procesr,,
Borrower or any persons or enrities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower' s knovile 1ge or consent gave
materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or stalements to Lender (ov failed fo proviue Londer with

ILLINCIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS i
ILMTGZ2FHA 09114115 Page & of 13 o doeagic coﬁr’

'



1604708124 Page: 9 of 16

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

material informaticn) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited trlj,
representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's prinecipal residence. ‘

9. Profection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a)
Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
proceeding that might significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument
(such as a proceeding in bankruptey, probate, for condemmnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien which ma{y
attain priority over this Security Instrument ar to enforce laws or regulations), or (c) Borrower has abandoned thie
Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to profect Lender's inlerest in ths
Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing the vatue of the Propcrt;_:',
and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender's actions can include, but are not limited to: (a) paying any sums
secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Tnstrument; (b) appearing in court; and (o) paying reasonabie
attorneys’ fees to protect its interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security Instrument, inciuding its securr;’_jd
position in a hankruptey proceeding. Secrring the Praperty includes, but is not limited ta, entering the Property to
make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and windows, drain water from pipes, eliminate building de
ather code violations or dangerous conditions, and have utilities turned on or off. Although Lender may take aciicn
under this Seriion 9, Lender does not have to do so and is ot under any duty or obligation to do so. It is agreed ﬂmt
Lender incurs e liability for not taking any or all actions authorized under this Section 9.

Any amouris disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall become additionzl debt of Borrower secured by tlpg
Security Instrumest. " hese amounts shall hear interest at the Mote rate from the date of dishursement and shall he
payable, with such w*ires:, upon notice firom Lender to Borrower requesting payment, i

If this Security mustnent is on a leaschold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. bf
Barrower acquires fae title ¢5 & Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to tlie
merger in writing. K

10, Assignment of Miscells s2cus Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellancous Proceeds are hereby assigned t Eo
and shall be paid to Lender.

Ifthe Property is damaged, such Miszc]iaeous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or vepair of the Propert?,
if the restoration or repair is economically feasix!s and Lender's security is not lessened. During such repair and
restoration period, Lender shall have the rigat to \iold such. Miscellaneous Proceeds wntil Lender has had zn
opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure ttic vors has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that
such inspection shall be undertaken prompily. Lendesipy pay for the repairs and restoration in a single disbursement
or in a series of progress payments as the work is comp.elel, Unless an agreement is made (n writing or Applicabje
Law requires interest to be paid on such Miscellaneous Proce eds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower aliy
interest or earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds. If the resroration or repair is not economically feasible or
Lender's security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Proceeds hall be applied to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to dorrower. Such Miscellancons Proceeds shall
be applisd in the order provided for in Section 2.

In the event of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Prope b iz Miscellaneous Proceeds shall lze
applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then 2ue/ with the excess, if any, paid ;a
Borrower. ;1

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property m which: Qe fair market value l:‘i-f
the Property immediately befors the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal tcor grearar than the amouit
of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately hefore the partial taking, destrieion, or loss in valud,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree m writing, the sums secured by this Security instruiiea’ shall be reduc{;‘d
by the amount of the Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total avoun?” of the sunis
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or Joss in value divided by (b) the fair marke  vaive of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance shali be paid to Burrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or less in value of the Property in which the fair market valueof
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or lass in value is less than the amount of the s1ms
sacured immiediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender ctherwiie
agree in writing, the Miscallaneous Procesds shall be applizd to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether
or not the sums are then due., i

i

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - WERS P
ILMTGZ2 FEA 09114715 Page 7 of 13 m"ﬁ%%@mm

¢
v

H



1604708124 Page: 10 of 16

~UNOFFICIAL COPRY. .

If the Property is abandened by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (
defined in the next sentence) offers (o make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond o
Lander within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender 15 authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneors
Proceads either to testoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether
or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party that awes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the parl‘)
against whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrawer shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lander s
Judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Property or other mafterial impairment of Lender's interest in the Properf_',r
or rights under this Security Tnstrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred, reinstate
as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender®s
Judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest in the Property or
rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages that are attributable to the
inipoirment of Lender's interest in the Property are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. ;

All Miscellaneous Proceeds that are not applied o restoration or repair of the Property shall be applied in tl'a
ordes provided for in Section 2.

1. 3orrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment c'r
modification ¢ f amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to Borrower or ar{,
Successor 1w Joenzst of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of Borrower or any Successors i Intere;
of Borrower. Landlioshall not be required to commence proceedings against any Sueeessor in Interest of Borrow:u
or to refuse to extend ‘ine for pavment or otherwise modify amartization of the sums secured by this Securify
Instrument by reason /:#any demand made by the original Barrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower. Ary
forbearance by Lender in sxeicising any right or remedy including, without limitation, Lender's acceptance éf
paymeents from third personz, Gptides or Successors in Interest of Barrower or in amounts less than the amount then
due, shall not be a waiver of or precluds the exercise of any right or retnedy, :

12. Joint and Several Liabil ty; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound, Borrower covenants and agrms
that Borrower' s obligations and liabitity #uail be joint and several. However, any Borrower who co-signs this Securify
Instrument hut does nat execute the Note {2 ‘so-signer): {a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgag?,
grant and convay the co-signer's interest in.tie Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is nét
personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and () agrees that Lender and any other
Botrower can agres to extend, modify, forbear or maks any accommaodations with ragard to the terms of this Securuy
Instrument or the Note without the co- signer's consent,

Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any Successrr in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borr ower‘s
obligations under this Security Instrument in writing, and is ayproved by Lender, shall obtain alf of Borrower’ sights
and benefits under this Security Instrument. Borrower shall not‘opel¢ased from Borrower' s ohligations and liability
under this Security Instrument unless Lender agrees to such releasedn vriting. The covenants and agreements of this
Security Instrument shall bind (except ag provided in Section 19) ana bina7it the successors and assigns of Lender.

I3. Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services perfuninad In connection with Borrower's
default, for the purpose of protecting Lender' s interest in the Property and rights vnder this Seeurity Instrumen,
ineluding, but net limited to, attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation feez. Lender may coliect fees atid
charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expresaiy rrohibited by this Securi_%y
Instrument, or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is fina Iy inrerpreted so that t}.
interest or ather loan charges collected or o be coliected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitied ll['mtf:
then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the réiitted limf}t;
and (b) any sums already collscted from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refund=d to, 3orrowe:.
Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Mote ar by making a awes. iy ment
to Barrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no clarzes | 'n
the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes. Borrv wer,’s
acceptance of any such refund made by direct payment to Borrower will constitute 2 waiver of any right of actiy
Borrower might have arismg out of such overcharge.

S R e

ILLINGIS FHA WIORTIZAGE - MERS Maoic €
ILMTGZ2 FHA 05/14/15 Page 8 of 13 md%%grag:cqﬂ;

2om et i



1604708124 Page: 11 of 16

_UNOFFICIALCOPY

"

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be fn
writing. Any notice to Batrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given io
Borrawer when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice address if sent by other
means. Notice te any one Borrower shall canstimte notice to all Barrowersunless Applicable Law expressly requires
atherwise. The notice address shall bethe Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute notice address
by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower's change of address. If Lender specifies’a
procedure for reporting Borrower' s change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change of address throug‘:h
that specified procedure. There may be only one designated notice address under thig Security Instrument at any ope
time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender's address stated
berein unless Lender has designared another address by notice 1o Borrower. Any notice in connection with th:s
Security Instrument shall not be desmed to have been given to Lender until actually received by Lender, If any notic’e
required by this Security Instriment is also required under Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will
satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security Instrument.

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be governed b&
feacro! law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property ig located.

Allrights and obligations contained tn this Security Inserument are subject to amy requirements and limitations
of Applic<o's Law. Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly allow the parties 1o agree by contract or it might
be silent ut »uch silence shall not be construed as a prohibition against agreement by contract, In the event that ar (y
provigion or ¢’ava: of thiz Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicable Law, such conflict shall not affe'
ather provisions p{ thi~ Security Instrument or the Note which ¢can be given effect without the conflicting prowsml

As used in thid Seeurity Instranent: (a) words of the masculine gender shall mean and include correspondlrl
neuter words or wor.of the femmme gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean and nclude the plural and vice
versa; and (c) the word "Inuy” 21yes sole discretion without any cbligation to take any action. [

16. Borvower's Copy. srcrower shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument. }

17. Trawsfer of the Propert-or y Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Sectien 17, "Tnterest h
the Property" means any legal or Leneficial interest in the Property, including, bui not limited to, those beneficiil
interests transferred in a bond for deed, Coniract for deed, installinent sales contract or escrow agreement, the ibte:
of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at » future date to a purchaser,

Tf all or any part of the Property or any-intirest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
nataral person and a beneficial interest in Borrorver is eofd or wansferred) without Lender’s prior writien consen’,
Lender may require inunediate payment in foll of 2l {oms s zcured by this Security Instrument. However, this optien
shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prokibiied by Applicable Law. i

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Barrswar notice of acceleration, The notice shall prowde,a
period of not less than 30 davs from the date the nolice is giver. ucrordance with Section 14 within which Borrow;’r
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower frls 1o pay these sums prior to the expiration nf
this period, Lender may invoke sny remedies permittad by this Security Irstrument without further notice or damand
on Borrower,

18. Borrower's Right fo Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borrower miels v=rtain conditions, Borrower shii
have the right to reinstatement of a mortgage. Those conditions are that Borvower: (a) pays Lancler all sums Whl(._h
then would be due under this Security Instrament and the Note as if no acceleratiornsd treurred; (b) cures any defaullt
of any other covenanis or agreements; (¢) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing thiz Seezire Instrument, Including,
but rat limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees, and <thar fees incurred for tke
purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrimert;. and (d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender' s interest in the Property and rights under this Securiy
Instrument, and Borrower' s obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall cont?/iue tnchanged.
However, Lender is not required to reinstate if: (i} Lender has accepted reinstatement after the conme cement of
foreclesure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current fore wooure
proceediogs, (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (if) reinstatemedt 21l
adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument. Lender may require that Borrow'sr per
such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or mere of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (2) cash; (k)
money order; (¢) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier’s check, provided any such check is drawn

§

.
3

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS ‘ DocM eﬁwm
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09114715 Page & of 13 mvﬁ: ;J%agm con;



1604708124 Page: 12 of 16

“UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
upon an institution. whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d} Electronic Fum:},‘s
Transfer, Upon reinstatement by Borrawer, this Security Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully
effective as if no aceeleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleraticn
under Section 17, '

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial interest in the Noie
(together with this Security Instrument) can be 501d one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale miglit
result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer”) that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note
and this Security Instrunent and performs other mortgage loan servizing obligations under the Note, this Securifw
Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also might be one or mors changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sala
of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change which will
state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be madeand any nther
information RESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. it the Note is sald and ﬂlareaﬁr'r
the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer ather than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing obllgatlmis
to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are not assumed
by the Note surchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

20. Zsorrr wer Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Contract of Insurance. Mortgags Insurance rclmbursesT_endcr
(or any entity e purchases the Mote) for certain losses #t may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as agreed.
Borrower acknorvlecges and agrees that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of i insurande
between the Secru,ag aad Lender, nor is Borrower enfitled to enforce any agreement between Lender and th:
Secretary, wnless ¢xplicif'yautharized to do so by Applicable Law,

21, Hazardous Suhsiarces, Asused inthis Section 24 (2) "Hazardous Substances" are those substancas defined
astoxic or hazardous substaiices; pollutants, or wastes by Envirorumental Lawand the following substances: gasoline,
kerosene, other fiammable or w:aneiroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile salvents, materiails
coneaining ashestos ar formaldehyde, ardradioactive materials; (b) "Environmental Law" means federal laws and lavis
of the jurisdiction where the Propeity i3 'Geated that relate to health, safery or environmental pratection; ()
"Environmental Cleanup" includes any’ response action, remedial action, or removal action, as defined
Envirorunental Law; and {d) an "Environm¢ntal Condition" means a condition that can cause, contribute to, ér
otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Barrower shall nat cause or permitthe presente us=, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardovs Subswnce.:,
or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on of infaeroperty. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone el e
to do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in vizizion of any Environmental Law, (b) which creates an
Environmental Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, i, o release of a Hazardous Substancs, creates’a
condition that adversely affects the value of the Property. The priceding two sentences shall not apply to the presenc».,
use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous (ub;tances that are generally recogmzed to te
appropeiate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Propery (including, but not limited to, hazardOLs
substances in consumer products).

Borrower shall prompily give Lender written notice of (a) any investigatior, clalm, demand, lawsuit or Dlhe:r
action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Plop/rtv.and any Hazardous Substanctjc
ar Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Envirowiental Condition, including butnst
limited 1o, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release ar threat of release of any Hazar .ous Uuhstance, and {c) ary
condition caused by the presence, use ar release of a Hazardous Substance which adverscly <fects the value of ﬂ‘%e
Property. Tf Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or ‘any private party, thfat
any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Praperty is necessery, Puarrower shall
promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. Nothing herei ¢ nallcrests any
ebligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DociMagic 5
ILMTGZ2 FHA 09714415 Page 10 of 13 www. docmagic, c



1604708124 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B T

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Ty

22. ‘acc deration; Remedies. Lender shall give wmotice to Borrower prior to acceleration followini
Borrower's iy cach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (bul not prior to aceeleration und<r
Section 18 umizas Apnlicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the acfiod
required to core the drfault; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, b)r
which the default mv:+ae cured; and (d) that faiture to cure the default on or before the date specified in ike
nolice may result in acce’zration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, forectosure by judiciil
proceeding and sale of the-Proporty. The notice shall further inform Borrewer of the right to reinstate after
acceleration and the right to asser*-ic the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any othér
defense of Borrower to acceleratim and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified
in the notice, Lender at its option iy revuire inmmediate payment in full of all snms seenred by this Secority
Instrument without further demand and aruy foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lendir
shall be entitled to collect all expenses incur»2d.in persuing the remedies provided in this Scction 22, mcludmg
but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees 3 nd costs of title evidence.

23. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured oy tiis Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Secunﬁgy
Instrument, Borrower shall pay any recordation costs. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Secur lﬂ},
Tnstrmment, but only if the fee is paid to a third party for Services rendered and the charging of the fee is permittéd
under Applicable Law. ¢

24. Waiver of Homestead. In accordance with [}linols law. [ne Borrower hereby releases and waives all rlg,hts
under and by virtue of the Tllinois hamestead exemption laws.

25. Placement of Collateral Protection Insurance. Unless Boryovwar provides Lender with evidence of th:e,
inswrance coverage required by Borrower' s agreement with Lender, Lender piay purchase insurance at Bosrower's
expense Lo protect Lender's interests in Borrower's collateral. This insurance may, bt need not, protect Borrower’s
interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any claim that Borrow.s -uakes or any claim that is made
against Borrower in connection with the collateral. Borrower may later cancel any insJrance purchased by Lender,
but only after providing Lender with evidence that Borrower has obtained insurance a4 resuired by Borrower's and
Lender's agreement. 1f Lender purchases insurance for the collateral, Borrower will bé responsible for the costs of
that insurance, including interest and any other charges Lender may impose in connection with hc placement of fl:e
insurance, until the effective date of the cancellation: or expiration of the insurance. The costs of the Jisurance mey
be added to Borrower' s totzl outstanding balance ot obligation. The costs of the insuranes may be nidre thn the co:t
of insurance Rorrower may be ahle to obtain on its awn.

R —

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

T

PN

§
.
ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS . Dact EFmrms
ILMTGZ2.FHA 08/14/15 Fage 11 of 13 wwwa%gcrgmgfc cum




1604708124 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

617 SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepls and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Secum'v

Instru'neo. and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it '
'

A ;
/ (} 2 I- ) I-
& umi&\mfw §A— Seal
/. = (Seal) {Seas)
VALERIE A ANDER QN -Bortrower ~Borrower
'i
_A(Fal) (Seal)
-Bﬂ’ o wer - -BDI‘IOWCI‘
Ga) L (5ea)
-Borrower Borrower
l'
;
!

Witness: Wilness:

- g e

ILLINOIS PHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €RvEs:
WNTGZ2FHA 09714115 Page 12 of 13 W, dOCMagic. com



1604708124 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

—— [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of 414 T2OIS

County of COSK

The foregoing instrument/w=s acknowledged before me this FEBRUARY 10, 2016

{date)

py VALERIE A ANDERSON

(name of porson acknowledged)

: A\ ¢

' @J < #f'Person Taking Acknowledgment)

1
" - st [\ S, A
i “GFFICIAL SEAL” L .
T JiaE 4BEL ; Y/ .
; Y {3 b, STATE OF ILLINOIS (Ticle ar Rarik) ‘
; HEkN EXFIRES 57016
Bk g™ | St Wt 7 < T e g e 1o T Y

{Seal) (Serial Number, if any)

Ican Originator: Steve Siwingki, NMLSR ID 153794
Lean Originator Organization: Guaranteed Rate, Ing, KMLSR ID 2611

ILLINQIS FHA MORTGAGE - MERS DocMagic €50THG

ILMTGZ2.FHA D9/14/15 Page 13 of 13 www, docmagic. com



1604708124 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 151411083
FHA FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER

FHA Case No.: 137-8415039-703
Date: FEBRUARY 10, 2016
Lender: GUARANTEED RATE, INC.

Borrower: VALERIE A ANDERSON

THIS FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 10th day of FEBRUARY, 2016
and i incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security
Insdorisent™) of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower™) to secize Borrower's note (the
"Now™of aven date herewith, to GUARANTEED RATE, INC.
{the "Lender"), covering the Property
described 1 loe $ecurity Instrument and located at;

220 LEE ST, PARK FOREST, ILLINCIS 50466
[Property Address]

ADDITIONAL COVENANMTS, In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrament, Borrawer and L:nder further covenant and agree as follows:

Notwithstanding anything to the coatre.v set forth in the Security Instrument, Barrower and Lender hereby
agree to the following:

Borrower awes Lender the principal sum of ONE_HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-CONE AND 00/72.00 Dollars (U.S. § 109, 971.00 )
at the rate of 4.000 %,

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees o the terms and covenants contained in this Fixed
Interest Rate Rider.

A SN PSS
! / i';‘vk bt &E] (e dichon (Seal)

/ _— (Seal)
VALERIE A ANDERSON -Borrower «Borrower
{Seal) o (Seal)

-Borrower -Rorrower

{Seal) faeriy

-Borrower -Borrow r

TTINGIE FHA FIXED TNTEREST RATE FIDER ic Crame
ILFHAFIRROR 057292 e S




